

SC 11587/2023
STATE Vs. SUSHANT UPADHYAY @ Sagar Pandit
FIR No. 550/2022
PS- (Amar Colony)

15.05.2025

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Debajyoti Behuria and Sh. Pitabas Das, Ld.
Counsel for both accused persons along with both
accused persons.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on the point
of charge.

Part arguments heard.

At request, put up the matter again for **further
arguments on the point of charge on 30.07.2025.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /15.05.2025**